PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6802433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ANGEL PLAYING CARDS CO., LTD.	04/27/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	527-0232	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
City:	SHIGA	
Street Address:	600 AONO-CHO, HIGASHIOMI	
Name:	ANGEL GROUP CO., LTD.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9649550
Patent Number:	8387983
Patent Number:	8567786
Patent Number:	9457262
Patent Number:	8561989
Patent Number:	8308163
Patent Number:	8556262
Patent Number:	8801516
Patent Number:	7967672
Patent Number:	10540846
Patent Number:	8657287
Patent Number:	10398202
Patent Number:	10403090
Patent Number:	10493357
Patent Number:	11052304
Patent Number:	10706675
Patent Number:	11055955
Patent Number:	10916089
Application Number:	16322693
Application Number:	16487723

PATENT REEL: 056803 FRAME: 0916

506755616

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16678717
Application Number:	16756981
Application Number:	16764079
Application Number:	16784606
Application Number:	16803199
Application Number:	16803429
Application Number:	16877892
Application Number:	16920593
Application Number:	17172758
Application Number:	17197392
Application Number:	17227928
Application Number:	17227990
Application Number:	17229976
Application Number:	17230258
Application Number:	17231129
Application Number:	17231207
Application Number:	17234085
Application Number:	17253865
Application Number:	17273623
Application Number:	17306137
Application Number:	17308111
Application Number:	17314480
Application Number:	17325568
Application Number:	17325648
Application Number:	17335210
Application Number:	17335386
Application Number:	17341590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:pam.gerik@nortonrosefulbright.comCorrespondent Name:NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLPAddress Line 1:98 SAN JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANPL.P0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SOLOMITA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Solomita/

PATENT REEL: 056803 FRAME: 0917 Total Attachments: 3
source=Change of name to ANGEL GROUP CO., LTD#page1.tif
source=Change of name to ANGEL GROUP CO., LTD#page2.tif
source=Change of name to ANGEL GROUP CO., LTD#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056803 FRAME: 0918

Certificate of Partial Historical Records

4600 Aono-cho, Higashiomi-shi, Shiga ANGEL GROUP CO., LTD.

Company, legal entity, etc. Number	1200-01-076036			
Trade Name	ANGEL PLAYING CARDS CO., LTD.			
	ANGEL GROUP CO., LTD.	C	hanged: April 2, 2021	
		Re	gistered: April 8, 2021	
Head Office	4600 Aono-cho, Higashiomi-shi, Shiga			
Method of Public Notice	Public notice of the Company shall be made in the Official Gazette.	••••		
	Public notice of the Company shall be made in The Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun.		anged: February 9, 2021	
	The Wikkan Cogy o Summodile	Regis	stered: February 12, 2021	
Date of Incorporation	November 28, 1956			
Matters Concerning Company with a Board of Directors	Company with a Board of Directors			
	Abolished: June	24, 2019	Registered: July 3, 2019	
Matters Concerning Company with Statutory Auditors	Company with Statutory Auditors			
	Abolished: June	24, 2019	Registered: July 3, 2019	

- 6 JUL 2021

SIZUKIBI Takainai Advanced Uyaseishnahi-Lavyer, No. 88081771 EUTBELL international Logal Affaisa 8ffica Aiar Ficor, Shibuya Scraebic Square, 2-24-15 Shibuya Shibuya-ka, Tokya 188161, Jafas TEL: 81-3-6615-6860 E-asiltinfa

I hereby certify that these are partial items that are registered in the register book except for those that have been closed.

April 27, 2021

Otsu District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

KAWASAKI Takashi (SEAL)



Reference number: A 759950

* The underlined items indicate that they have been deleted.

1/1

履歷事項一部証明書

磁質県東近江市青野町4600番地 エンゼルグループ株式会社

会社法人等番号	1200-01-076036				
商 号	エンゼルプレイングカード株式会社				
		令和	3年	4月	2日変更
		令和	3年	4月	8月登記
本 店	滋賀県東近江市青野町4600番地				
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。				
	日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う。	令和	 3 年	2月	9日変更
		令和	3年	2月	 12日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和31年11月28日				
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社				
	令和 1年 6月24日廃止	令和	1年	7月	3 日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	<u>監查役設置会社</u>				
	令和 1年 6月24日廃止	令和	1年	7月	3 日 簽誌

- 6 JUL 2021

(UCCNIE) Takafusi Advanced Syoseikhoshi-Lawyer, fo. 08091771 COTRELL International Legal Affairs Office dat Ficer School Sersatif Square. 3-54-12 Shibys. Schious-Sch Taty 1508141, 1878 TEL: 81-3-6418-1509 F-sail: xfofcus-Seil.com



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 3年 4月27日 大津地方法務局 登記官

川崎隆



整理番号 ア759950

下級のあるものは抹消事項であることをデ**アATENT**

121

REEL: 056803 FRAME: 0920

CUTBELL International Legal Affairs Office

41st Floor, Shibuya Scramble Square, 2-24-12 Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 1506141 JAPAN TEL: +81-3-6416-4990 FAX:+81-3-6416-4991

URL https://www.cut-bell.com/ E-mail info@cut-bell.com

No. 2880-1.

CERTIFICATE

I, SUZUKIRI Takafumi,

do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare;

- that I am a Gyoseishoshi-Lawyer registered under Article 6 of the Gyoseishoshi-Lawyer Act.
- 2. that Gyoseishoshi-Lawyers have authority to make documents to prove facts under Japanese law, i.e., Article 1-2. of the Act mentioned above.
- that I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English Languages.

And I, SUZUKIRI Takafumi, an Advanced Gyoseishoshi-Lawyer, hereby certify that the attached document marked "-Translation-" is a true translation into the English Language from the original in Japanese.

DATE; - 6 JUL 2021

- 6 JUL 2021

SCEENIS Takalus:
Advassed Gracelshashi-Lawver, No. 08081771
EUTSBLL International Legal Affairs Office
Alst Floor, Shibaya Krashic Speare,
2-24-12 Shibaya, Shibaya-ka, Takyo 1508161, JAPAN
TEL. 881-2-6413-4880 Resiliminsben-bell.com
Stits://www.com/coll.com/

SUZUKIRI Takafumi

Advanced Gyoseishoshi-Lawyer, No.08081771

CUTBELL International Legal Affairs Office

Corporate No. published by the National Tax Agency: 4011005007744

PATENT

REEL: 056803 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 07/08/2021